
CADETS G
1 BERNAUDON Jérémy AMICALE TIREURS BUC 550 94 91 92 91 90 92
2 THERET Quentin PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 544 84 91 88 93 93 95
3 JOLY Samuel AMICALE TIREURS BUC 520 88 86 94 83 86 83
4 PREVOSTEAU Nicolas LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN 513 75 81 88 89 87 93
5 LIQUETTE Valentin LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN 503 79 74 89 89 88 84
6 JOLY Richard LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN 489 70 74 82 86 92 85

DAMES I
1 MORLON Valérie LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN 480 75 84 83 76 79 83

SENIORS I
1 CORNUAULT Jeffrey AMICALE TIREURS BUC 567 91 96 93 95 98 94
3 LE MEILLEUR Dominique LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN 493 66 73 86 85 94 89

Vétéran
2 AMADEI Jean-Pierre U.S MAISONS-LAFFITTE 519 88 83 85 88 88 87
4 THERET Gilles PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 477 76 89 69 78 82 83

CADETS F
1 MERLET Clara T.N. VERSAILLES 362 95 91 84 92
2 DUCOUSSO Aline AMICALE TIREURS BUC 340 80 84 91 85
3 LE RAY Emma AMICALE TIREURS BUC 333 84 81 85 83
4 BUSSON Alexia T.N. VERSAILLES 256 61 63 69 63

CADETS G
1 BROOKING Guillaume ASS. VICINOISE TIR 532 88 93 86 85 92 88
2 LANZA Hugo A.S.T. POISSY 525 86 92 84 84 89 90
3 LANZA Jules A.S.T. POISSY 521 81 90 92 89 85 84
4 VIEIRA Karel T.N. VERSAILLES 518 85 89 86 85 84 89
5 FUGAGNOLI Francois T.N. VERSAILLES 514 85 86 83 82 90 88
6 ISBLED Nathan AMICALE TIREURS BUC 509 82 85 89 84 80 89
7 DIVANOVIC Nicolas AMICALE TIREURS BUC 493 82 84 86 87 77 77
8 BOYER Mathieu ASS. VICINOISE TIR 486 88 84 79 79 83 73
9 BOUCHAGOUR Samy T.N. VERSAILLES 482 75 75 82 87 83 80
10 MONTEIRO Simon T.N. VERSAILLES 480 76 88 75 80 84 77
11 CAUSSE Nicolas T.N. VERSAILLES 468 74 70 76 87 79 82
12 GARDES Tristan A.S.T. POISSY 392 72 54 68 65 62 71

DAMES I
1 FORGET Laétitia T.N. VERSAILLES 380 95 97 94 94

HM DAVID Clémentine LES MOUETTES 379 93 94 96 96
2 HERVIER Valérie T.N. VERSAILLES 370 91 92 92 95
3 DEPRE Nathalie PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 365 89 93 94 89
4 FOURRE Véronique ASS. VICINOISE TIR 357 90 93 83 91
5 PEZIN Julie T.N. VERSAILLES 347 87 90 83 87
6 PLUVINAGE Margaux AMICALE TIREURS BUC 339 85 87 87 80
7 CANU Anne-Sophie T.N. VERSAILLES 331 79 81 81 90
8 BRICARD Nathalie S.T. L'ESPERANCE 330 85 85 80 80
9 CHARPENTIER Fanny A.S.T. POISSY 313 81 72 79 81

HM TIRBONOD Cecile C.S.L. NLLE FRANCE 293 79 77 69 68
10 RUINET Karine L'AVENIR ST-REMY 292 74 67 77 74

DAMES II
1 LECLERC Isabelle AMICALE TIREURS BUC 369 91 98 88 92
2 DAMOTTE Maryline AMICALE TIREURS BUC 358 90 91 92 85
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3 MAZOYER Catherine PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 351 89 86 83 93
4 CHANE Sophie PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 350 93 86 89 82
5 COLLEAUX Brigitte T.N. VERSAILLES 319 75 80 87 77
6 COLAS Isabelle PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 313 79 80 78 76
7 PLUVINAGE Christele AMICALE TIREURS BUC 311 78 68 87 78
8 JACQUELIN GIUDICICatherine T.N. VERSAILLES 286 66 74 66 80
9 COUETOUX Anne-Lise L'AVENIR ST-REMY 281 69 64 75 73
10 BOUTIN Veronique L'AVENIR ST-REMY 274 66 64 69 75

DAMES III
1 MAGGIA Fran oise T.N. VERSAILLES 350 85 88 88 89
2 MAURIN Nicole AMICALE TIREURS BUC 347 86 86 89 86
3 BICHOT Anne T.N. VERSAILLES 340 86 80 83 91
4 CHARLES Marie L'AVENIR ST-REMY 337 83 88 80 86
5 DECOTTIGNIES Edith T.N. VERSAILLES 336 85 83 80 88
6 ANICHINI Annie ASS. VICINOISE TIR 304 79 74 70 81

JUNIORS F
1 PASSIEUX Clothilde A.S.T. POISSY 341 86 83 87 85
2 VEVE Christelle T.N. VERSAILLES 277 70 69 72 66

JUNIORS G
1 KORBENDAU Kirian T.N. VERSAILLES 542 88 91 93 90 89 91
2 LE RAY Vincent AMICALE TIREURS BUC 538 87 94 90 91 88 88
3 MERLET Pierre T.N. VERSAILLES 534 85 91 88 88 90 92
4 PEINEAU Thomas ASS. VICINOISE TIR 532 91 90 89 87 88 87
5 GUITTON Charles L'AVENIR ST-REMY 515 89 83 89 85 87 82

SENIORS I
1 PERIE Mathieu T.N. VERSAILLES 576 97 98 97 94 93 97
2 FOUQUET Florian T.N. VERSAILLES 567 92 97 93 96 95 94
3 DE GASQUET Lionel T.N. VERSAILLES 566 93 94 96 91 97 95

HM CHARDONNEAUXAlexandre SOURIRE DE CLICHY 563 96 98 93 93 93 90
4 DELAVIGNE Damien AMICALE TIREURS BUC 562 91 93 94 94 96 94
5 DELCOURT Mathieu T.N. VERSAILLES 557 92 96 93 93 93 90

HM SARKAR Arnab U.S.M. MALAKOFF 556 92 93 95 91 93 92
6 STOLL Victorien AMICALE TIREURS BUC 552 91 92 91 93 89 96

HM BARON Yohann CT ST-AUBIN-SUR-MER 552 90 93 93 93 90 93
7 ALAMKAN Rudy T.N. VERSAILLES 550 91 90 94 92 92 91
8 FOURRE Pascal ASS. VICINOISE TIR 548 96 87 91 95 91 88
9 LAURENT Olivier ASS. VICINOISE TIR 541 91 87 90 90 91 92
10 LAMY Lionel A.S.T. POISSY 541 89 93 88 92 90 89
11 PITZ Bastien A.S.T. POISSY 531 83 88 89 87 92 92
12 BARTHELEMY Axel AMICALE TIREURS BUC 522 88 81 90 82 90 91
13 SORET Tony L'AVENIR ST-REMY 519 79 90 92 87 85 86
14 CARDINAL Yannick AMICALE TIREURS BUC 517 87 89 81 89 87 84
15 MARIEL Philippe A.S.T. POISSY 514 89 81 84 84 89 87
16 DEMOL Jean-Pierre ASS. VICINOISE TIR 512 80 89 85 88 81 89
17 URBAN Eric CSA BA107 S-LT DORME 512 87 81 85 85 87 87
18 THOMANN Herve ASS. VICINOISE TIR 471 76 87 79 84 69 76

SENIORS II
1 BRUCIAFERI Daniel PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 564 94 94 93 94 96 93
2 GRAS Jean-ChristophePRO PATRIA MONTESSON 564 92 96 95 95 93 93
3 GALLOIS Yves AMICALE TIREURS BUC 553 94 88 92 91 95 93
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4 VERDIER Marc AMICALE TIREURS BUC 550 92 88 94 93 93 90
HM LIETARD Lionel T.S. GARENNOIS 547 91 88 90 93 93 92
5 GUILHAMET Michel ASS. VICINOISE TIR 544 90 87 93 92 93 89
6 LAGADEC Francis PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 543 90 89 92 92 93 87
7 HOCHET Jean-Yves T.N. VERSAILLES 541 90 92 88 93 89 89
8 FOUQUET Fabrice T.N. VERSAILLES 538 92 91 85 89 92 89
9 DE CEUYPER Lionel AMICALE TIREURS BUC 532 91 89 85 88 91 88
10 ROUE Jean-Marc PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 529 85 87 90 89 87 91
11 GIOVAGNOLI Philippe T.N. VERSAILLES 529 83 89 89 93 89 86
12 DUCOUSSO Olivier AMICALE TIREURS BUC 528 90 82 88 89 87 92
13 GARNERO Stéphane ASS. VICINOISE TIR 525 89 84 88 86 88 90
14 PIERROT Pascal L'AVENIR ST-REMY 524 84 90 85 91 89 85
15 COSTE Jean-Pierre PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 522 79 87 89 88 87 92
16 BORBELY Bernard A.S.T. POISSY 519 85 88 85 90 92 79
17 MANGIN Guy A.S.T. POISSY 518 82 94 82 86 88 86
18 PUCHADEZ Olivier L'AVENIR ST-REMY 516 87 83 88 85 85 88
19 HUMBERT Alexandre ASS. VICINOISE TIR 513 85 85 80 90 86 87
20 FUGAGNOLI Bertrand T.N. VERSAILLES 506 82 85 80 86 87 86
21 AMANDJULES Philippe T.N. VERSAILLES 502 76 82 84 88 88 84
22 ASQUIN Francois ASS. VICINOISE TIR 502 84 85 80 81 87 85
23 THEVENOT Christophe ASS. VICINOISE TIR 500 76 88 80 84 86 86
24 GOTTRANT Pierre AMICALE TIREURS BUC 488 80 80 79 82 78 89
25 PERSON Christophe L'AVENIR ST-REMY 480 87 77 70 81 82 83
26 ROUSSEL Bertrand AMICALE TIREURS BUC 478 77 78 77 80 89 77
27 ZUBEROGOITIA Jacques CSA BA107 S-LT DORME 470 66 83 74 80 80 87
28 BOURDEAU Bruno T.N. VERSAILLES 460 77 71 77 68 80 87
29 TAVAN Frédéric L'AVENIR ST-REMY 448 64 75 75 76 78 80

SENIORS III
1 PERIE Jacques T.N. VERSAILLES 559 91 93 93 95 93 94
2 CALANDREAU Jean-Paul AMICALE TIREURS BUC 545 87 91 87 93 92 95
3 GRALL Jo‘l ASS. VICINOISE TIR 532 89 87 88 88 91 89
4 PREHU Claude PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 530 86 89 93 87 88 87
5 GIEN Jean-Jacques PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 529 84 88 90 85 92 90
6 ROUSSE Yves ASS. VICINOISE TIR 525 87 87 93 86 88 84
7 MALLARME Jacques T.N. VERSAILLES 524 86 88 81 90 93 86
8 BASTARD Daniel T.N. VERSAILLES 513 84 87 87 80 88 87
9 BOSCHAT Yves L'AVENIR ST-REMY 511 85 86 85 85 87 83
10 JACOTEZ Jean-Luc ASS. VICINOISE TIR 509 81 89 82 84 91 82
11 PINEAU Jacques T.N. VERSAILLES 501 83 83 81 86 78 90
12 SOMME Robert T.N. VERSAILLES 497 87 87 75 77 90 81
13 ANICHINI Sylvain ASS. VICINOISE TIR 496 86 83 80 82 75 90
14 DUTHILLEUL Patrice ASS. VICINOISE TIR 491 75 83 83 91 80 79
15 BOUGNET Michel ASS. VICINOISE TIR 488 84 75 85 80 83 81
16 ROISIN Claude T.N. VERSAILLES 438 81 68 78 65 77 69
17 LESORT Daniel T.N. VERSAILLES 424 68 61 78 67 75 75

HM DURAND Bernard T.S. PERREUX 383 49 64 64 70 72 64
CADETS F

1 MERLET Clara T.N. VERSAILLES 15 3 1 3 4 3 1
2 LE RAY Emma AMICALE TIREURS BUC 13 3 1 3 2 2 2
3 DUCOUSSO Aline AMICALE TIREURS BUC 9 1 1 1 3 1 2
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CADETS G
1 LANZA Jules A.S.T. POISSY 28 4 4 1 2 4 3 5 5
2 BROOKING Guillaume ASS. VICINOISE TIR 22 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 0
3 LANZA Hugo A.S.T. POISSY 21 3 3 4 2 2 1 3 3
4 VIEIRA Karel T.N. VERSAILLES 19 2 2 2 4 4 3 1 1
5 DIVANOVIC Nicolas AMICALE TIREURS BUC 18 2 2 4 0 3 1 3 3
6 FUGAGNOLI Francois T.N. VERSAILLES 17 2 3 1 1 4 1 4 1
7 ISBLED Nathan AMICALE TIREURS BUC 16 3 0 2 3 0 4 1 3
8 BOUCHAGOUR Samy T.N. VERSAILLES 15 1 1 1 0 2 4 4 2
9 MONTEIRO Simon T.N. VERSAILLES 14 1 3 3 1 2 1 1 2

DAMES I
HM DAVID Clémentine LES MOUETTES 24 4 3 4 5 5 3
1 PLUVINAGE Margaux AMICALE TIREURS BUC 19 3 4 3 5 1 3
2 FOURRE Véronique ASS. VICINOISE TIR 13 3 3 2 1 2 2
3 HERVIER Valérie T.N. VERSAILLES 12 0 0 2 3 4 3
4 CHANE Sophie PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 11 2 2 3 2 1 1
5 DEPRE Nathalie PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 10 0 1 1 2 4 2
6 FORGET Laétitia T.N. VERSAILLES 8 1 1 0 2 1 3
7 MAZOYER Catherine PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 5 0 0 1 0 3 1

DAMES II
1 LECLERC Isabelle AMICALE TIREURS BUC 18 1 3 4 4 3 3
2 DAMOTTE Maryline AMICALE TIREURS BUC 16 5 2 2 3 3 1
3 MAURIN Nicole AMICALE TIREURS BUC 10 1 0 4 1 1 3
4 MAGGIA Fran oise T.N. VERSAILLES 10 0 2 3 3 1 1
5 HOCHET Chantal T.N. VERSAILLES 8 1 1 1 1 2 2
6 JACQUELIN GIUDICICatherine T.N. VERSAILLES 5 2 0 0 2 1 0
7 PLUVINAGE Christele AMICALE TIREURS BUC 4 2 0 2 0 0 0

JUNIORS G
1 PEINEAU Thomas ASS. VICINOISE TIR 25 1 2 2 4 4 4 5 3
2 LE RAY Vincent AMICALE TIREURS BUC 23 2 2 5 3 2 4 1 4
3 KORBENDAU Kirian T.N. VERSAILLES 22 1 3 3 3 2 4 3 3
4 MERLET Pierre T.N. VERSAILLES 21 1 3 3 2 2 4 2 4

SENIORS I
1 PERIE Mathieu T.N. VERSAILLES 31 4 4 4 5 2 4 5 3
2 FOUQUET Florian T.N. VERSAILLES 30 5 3 5 2 4 4 3 4
3 FOURRE Pascal ASS. VICINOISE TIR 28 2 4 5 3 4 5 2 3
4 STOLL Victorien AMICALE TIREURS BUC 26 4 3 4 4 2 3 1 5
5 DELCOURT Mathieu T.N. VERSAILLES 26 3 5 5 4 2 3 2 2

HM CHARDONNEAUXAlexandre SOURIRE DE CLICHY 25 3 2 4 3 1 4 5 3
6 LAURENT Olivier ASS. VICINOISE TIR 25 4 1 3 4 3 3 4 3
7 DELAVIGNE Damien AMICALE TIREURS BUC 25 4 1 2 4 4 4 3 3
8 LAMY Lionel A.S.T. POISSY 25 4 4 2 2 5 4 1 3
9 MARIEL Philippe A.S.T. POISSY 15 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 2
10 PITZ Bastien A.S.T. POISSY 14 3 1 0 1 1 3 2 3

SENIORS II
1 GARNERO Stéphane ASS. VICINOISE TIR 24 3 2 3 2 2 3 4 5
2 BRUCIAFERI Daniel PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 24 2 3 3 3 2 3 4 4

HM LIETARD Lionel T.S. GARENNOIS 22 3 2 4 3 4 2 2 2
3 GALLOIS Yves AMICALE TIREURS BUC 19 2 1 1 3 2 3 3 4
4 GRAS Jean-ChristophePRO PATRIA MONTESSON 19 2 2 3 3 1 3 2 3

102 Pistolet Vitesse 10 mè    tres

102 Pistolet Vitesse 10 mè    tres

102 Pistolet Vitesse 10 mè    tres

102 Pistolet Vitesse 10 mè    tres

102 Pistolet Vitesse 10 mè    tres

102 Pistolet Vitesse 10 mè    tres

12/01/2014 4



CHAMPIONNAT DEPARTEMENTAL DE TIR DES YVELINES  

10 m Adultes - Saison 2013/2014

COMITE DEPARTEMENTAL DE TIR 
DES YVELINES

Siège social : 12, rue Baragué - Bâtiment 2 - 78390 BOIS D'ARCY
Site Internet: http://cdty.fr/CDTY.htm

5 ROUE Jean-Marc PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 17 1 0 3 2 2 1 4 4
6 GIOVAGNOLI Philippe T.N. VERSAILLES 17 1 2 3 0 2 3 2 4
7 AMANDJULES Philippe T.N. VERSAILLES 16 1 3 2 3 1 1 4 1
8 FOUQUET Fabrice T.N. VERSAILLES 16 2 3 0 3 1 4 2 1
9 GUILHAMET Michel ASS. VICINOISE TIR 14 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 3
10 VERDIER Marc AMICALE TIREURS BUC 13 1 3 2 1 1 3 1 1
11 HOCHET Jean-Yves T.N. VERSAILLES 12 2 1 0 3 2 1 1 2
12 HUMBERT Alexandre ASS. VICINOISE TIR 11 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
13 FUGAGNOLI Bertrand T.N. VERSAILLES 7 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1
14 ROUSSEL Bertrand AMICALE TIREURS BUC 6 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

SENIORS III
1 BOUGNET Michel ASS. VICINOISE TIR 23 2 2 4 4 4 3 3 1
2 CALANDREAU Jean-Paul AMICALE TIREURS BUC 21 3 2 4 1 5 1 2 3
3 PERIE Jacques T.N. VERSAILLES 15 2 1 1 3 2 3 1 2
4 BASTARD Daniel T.N. VERSAILLES 14 3 0 1 3 2 0 3 2
5 MALLARME Jacques T.N. VERSAILLES 13 1 2 0 3 2 0 4 1
6 PIOCHE Jean-Fran ois T.N. VERSAILLES 12 1 3 2 3 1 0 2 0
7 ROUSSE Yves ASS. VICINOISE TIR 11 1 0 1 2 1 1 3 2
8 LAIZIER Gérard T.N. VERSAILLES 11 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2
9 ROISIN Claude T.N. VERSAILLES 11 1 3 1 0 4 1 0 1

CADETS G
1 LANZA Jules A.S.T. POISSY 353 45 42 43 44 43 43 47 46
2 MERLET Clara T.N. VERSAILLES 349 46 41 46 45 42 46 40 43
3 BROOKING Guillaume ASS. VICINOISE TIR 341 41 43 41 43 42 40 45 46
4 VIEIRA Karel T.N. VERSAILLES 333 42 39 41 40 39 45 45 42
5 DIVANOVIC Nicolas AMICALE TIREURS BUC 325 37 40 44 39 43 39 43 40
6 LANZA Hugo A.S.T. POISSY 321 40 45 42 38 40 37 36 43
7 ISBLED Nathan AMICALE TIREURS BUC 301 36 34 38 40 41 42 37 33
8 BOUCHAGOUR Samy T.N. VERSAILLES 294 26 32 32 40 42 41 41 40
9 MONTEIRO Simon T.N. VERSAILLES 285 38 35 30 41 34 40 34 33
10 FUGAGNOLI Francois T.N. VERSAILLES 242 39 44 37 38 39 17 19 9

DAMES I
HM DAVID Clémentine LES MOUETTES 269 44 43 45 45 45 47
1 PLUVINAGE Margaux AMICALE TIREURS BUC 265 44 46 44 43 42 46
2 FORGET Laétitia T.N. VERSAILLES 259 42 43 41 46 41 46
3 FOURRE Véronique ASS. VICINOISE TIR 255 42 43 42 39 43 46
4 DEPRE Nathalie PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 254 43 43 40 42 46 40
5 HERVIER Valérie T.N. VERSAILLES 246 38 39 40 39 47 43
6 CHANE Sophie PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 238 33 43 36 46 43 37
7 MAZOYER Catherine PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 225 36 42 40 33 37 37

DAMES II
1 MAURIN Nicole AMICALE TIREURS BUC 257 44 42 44 41 42 44
2 LECLERC Isabelle AMICALE TIREURS BUC 245 46 38 39 43 36 43
3 DAMOTTE Maryline AMICALE TIREURS BUC 242 40 44 38 38 40 42
4 MAGGIA Fran oise T.N. VERSAILLES 222 40 35 33 38 36 40
5 HOCHET Chantal T.N. VERSAILLES 222 44 32 38 39 37 32
6 COLAS Isabelle PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 220 33 40 37 31 41 38
7 PLUVINAGE Christele AMICALE TIREURS BUC 215 37 40 27 33 37 41
8 JACQUELIN GIUDICICatherine T.N. VERSAILLES 202 31 37 31 35 33 35

JUNIORS JF
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1 LE RAY Emma AMICALE TIREURS BUC 241 35 45 42 38 42 39
2 DUCOUSSO Aline AMICALE TIREURS BUC 226 28 35 40 44 36 43

JUNIORS G
1 LE RAY Vincent AMICALE TIREURS BUC 363 45 46 46 46 43 45 47 45
2 PEINEAU Thomas ASS. VICINOISE TIR 352 44 43 45 44 45 44 45 42
3 MERLET Pierre T.N. VERSAILLES 339 43 46 41 43 41 44 38 43
4 KORBENDAU Kirian T.N. VERSAILLES 326 38 45 42 43 44 38 40 36

SENIORS I
1 PERIE Mathieu T.N. VERSAILLES 377 49 47 48 46 47 46 45 49
2 STOLL Victorien AMICALE TIREURS BUC 367 42 47 47 47 46 45 44 49
3 FOUQUET Florian T.N. VERSAILLES 362 46 44 44 45 48 45 46 44
4 DELAVIGNE Damien AMICALE TIREURS BUC 355 45 45 46 43 44 44 43 45
5 FOURRE Pascal ASS. VICINOISE TIR 354 44 37 45 46 45 47 43 47

HM CHARDONNEAUXAlexandre SOURIRE DE CLICHY 352 37 46 47 46 45 44 45 42
6 LAURENT Olivier ASS. VICINOISE TIR 352 47 50 42 49 40 46 42 36
7 LAMY Lionel A.S.T. POISSY 345 43 39 43 46 42 41 43 48
8 DELCOURT Mathieu T.N. VERSAILLES 340 41 45 47 39 40 44 39 45
9 MARIEL Philippe A.S.T. POISSY 320 35 42 42 39 41 36 42 43
10 PITZ Bastien A.S.T. POISSY 310 35 40 41 35 38 41 39 41
11 BAISSE Stephane T.N. VERSAILLES 306 37 42 40 32 40 38 41 36
12 SAVALLE Fabrice PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 297 33 43 35 42 36 29 39 40

SENIORS II
1 BRUCIAFERI Daniel PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 356 40 47 43 46 49 38 48 45
2 GRAS Jean-ChristophePRO PATRIA MONTESSON 356 43 45 44 46 43 49 42 44
3 AMANDJULES Philippe T.N. VERSAILLES 349 44 45 43 43 46 45 40 43
4 HOCHET Jean-Yves T.N. VERSAILLES 347 41 41 46 44 44 43 42 46
5 GARNERO Stéphane ASS. VICINOISE TIR 345 39 41 42 46 47 41 45 44
6 ROUE Jean-Marc PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 343 45 43 39 43 43 47 42 41

HM LIETARD Lionel T.S. GARENNOIS 343 39 43 42 43 45 43 48 40
7 GIOVAGNOLI Philippe T.N. VERSAILLES 339 41 40 45 42 44 42 39 46
8 GALLOIS Yves AMICALE TIREURS BUC 339 42 40 45 45 40 44 39 44
9 VERDIER Marc AMICALE TIREURS BUC 334 45 45 42 42 42 42 35 41
10 HUMBERT Alexandre ASS. VICINOISE TIR 333 41 39 42 40 40 43 44 44
11 FOUQUET Fabrice T.N. VERSAILLES 325 43 40 41 40 35 45 44 37
12 GUILHAMET Michel ASS. VICINOISE TIR 316 34 43 37 37 44 46 37 38
13 FUGAGNOLI Bertrand T.N. VERSAILLES 278 26 36 37 31 32 40 37 39
14 ROUSSEL Bertrand AMICALE TIREURS BUC 151 28 13 11 19 36 10 24 10

SENIORS III
1 CALANDREAU Jean-Paul AMICALE TIREURS BUC 359 45 46 41 46 44 48 42 47
2 PERIE Jacques T.N. VERSAILLES 352 39 46 47 44 44 46 43 43
3 MALLARME Jacques T.N. VERSAILLES 324 36 42 39 40 39 42 41 45
4 BASTARD Daniel T.N. VERSAILLES 322 42 37 44 39 41 38 40 41
5 ROISIN Claude T.N. VERSAILLES 315 36 44 43 39 39 36 39 39
6 BOUGNET Michel ASS. VICINOISE TIR 309 42 37 40 39 38 43 31 39
7 LAIZIER Gérard T.N. VERSAILLES 305 37 37 36 36 40 41 41 37
8 ROUSSE Yves ASS. VICINOISE TIR 297 41 36 36 41 37 35 37 34
9 PIOCHE Jean-Fran ois T.N. VERSAILLES 267 28 37 40 32 25 36 33 36

CADETS F
HM EVENOT Noellie AVENIR SURVILLIERS 411,4 103,6 104,9 103,4 99,5
1 STOLL Ombeline AMICALE TIREURS BUC 397,3 100,2 99,8 97,4 99,9
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2 MARIEL Lucile A.S.T. POISSY 397,1 100,6 100,6 100,2 95,7
3 FABRER Margot PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 393,1 97,5 97,5 97,8 100,3
4 BATAILLE Océane AMICALE TIREURS BUC 390,9 96,2 98,7 98,2 97,8
5 LANGREE Mathilde T.N. VERSAILLES 375,2 96 94,8 89,4 95
6 DELAPORTE Lucie PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 374,5 94,3 94,6 91,4 94,2
7 PETICCA Sarah AMICALE TIREURS BUC 373,6 93,5 94,1 91 95
8 BUFFET Mathilde A.S.T. POISSY 271,9 65,5 71,6 61,9 72,9

CADETS G
1 BENARD Matthias S.T. L'ESPERANCE 600,3 97,8 98,6 101,8 100,7 99,5 101,9
2 JOLY Samuel AMICALE TIREURS BUC 589,5 97,3 99,2 99,4 94,9 98,2 100,5
3 BERNAUDON Jérémy AMICALE TIREURS BUC 584,3 98 98,8 95,3 96,2 97,8 98,2
4 THERET Quentin PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 578,1 94,6 99 94,9 97,6 96,2 95,8
5 VERDIER Guillaume AMICALE TIREURS BUC 577,1 96,4 93,2 97,3 97,3 99,1 93,8
6 MORIN Kévin S.T. L'ESPERANCE 554,8 96,5 90,3 93,4 95,9 87,5 91,2
7 BOURDEAU Paul T.N. VERSAILLES 551,4 97,8 94,4 95 90,6 85,9 87,7
8 CAMBON Bastian PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 533,6 85,8 90 91,6 84,2 84,9 97,1
9 CONROZIER Remi PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 503,5 82,4 84,9 85,6 86,2 84 80,4
10 JOLY Richard LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN 497,8 86,7 82,1 76,2 93,5 76,2 83,1
11 CHIVOT Augustin A.S.T. POISSY 492,5 76,5 82 84,2 82,5 84 83,3
12 ROBASTON Valentin AMICALE TIREURS BUC 489,5 85,3 84,1 87,7 78,8 73,8 79,8
13 PERON Antoine T.N. VERSAILLES 488,3 80,1 80,2 87,3 80,4 75,1 85,2
14 FUGAGNOLI Louis T.N. VERSAILLES 482,4 71,9 80,3 86,2 81,2 90 72,8
15 LIQUETTE Valentin LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN 474,8 80,5 81,9 80,2 78,4 75,7 78,1
16 GAMBIER Florian PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 472,6 81,7 74,3 77,9 75,2 81,2 82,3
17 ZUBEROGOITIA Hugo CSA BA107 S-LT DORME 465,1 80,2 87,3 69,5 79,6 68,8 79,7
18 PREVOSTEAU Nicolas LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN 461 73,5 80,7 84,3 83 74,1 65,4
19 COUETOUX Alexandre L'AVENIR ST-REMY 442,4 78,1 72,7 72,2 74,9 74,1 70,4
20 LEFEBVRE Florian AMICALE TIREURS BUC 427,5 76,2 71,1 68 73,3 77,9 61
21 SARTHE Nicolas T.N. VERSAILLES 425,1 72,6 71,4 66,4 66,2 78,9 69,6
22 MARQUIS Dorian AMICALE TIREURS BUC 424,6 76,9 73,1 66,5 71,2 60,4 76,5

DAMES I
1 ROY Marie PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 410 101,5 102,5 102,3 103,7
2 JANY Christelle PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 399,5 100,6 99,8 98,2 100,9

HM CHAMPAGNE Aurélie CIBLE FRANCONVIL. 399,3 101 97,2 101,3 99,8
HM ROMECKI Victoria S.T. PONTOISE 389,1 98,8 97,1 94,6 98,6
3 CITERNE Anne-Sophie T.N. VERSAILLES 387,3 96,7 96,4 97,6 96,6
4 CHAUVOT Corinne CSA BA107 S-LT DORME 383 96,6 99,6 93,3 93,5
5 GUILLOTTIN Celine LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN 347,6 91,7 79,4 92,3 84,2
6 PERES Christina LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN 337 86,3 74,7 82,8 93,2
7 GUILLERAND Helene T.N. VERSAILLES 286,2 66,1 67,3 76 76,8

DAMES II
1 TARDELLA Cécile AMICALE TIREURS BUC 389,5 100 97,6 96,2 95,7
2 VEVE Claire T.N. VERSAILLES 373,2 97 89,2 93,6 93,4
3 MORLON Valérie LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN 371,5 85,3 97 98,4 90,8
4 HOCHET Chantal T.N. VERSAILLES 367,2 95 90,1 91,4 90,7
5 COLMANT Chantal PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 362 88,2 93,4 88,4 92

HM COMPIN Annie SOURIRE DE CLICHY 360,1 88,5 91,8 89,1 90,7
6 TEXIER Christine L'AVENIR ST-REMY 346 85,4 89,7 93,8 77,1
7 SEBBAN Sylvie S.T. L'ESPERANCE 315,3 82,3 75,4 79,9 77,7

DAMES III
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HM VIGIER Maryse CIBLE FRANCONVIL. 370,8 90,7 95,9 91,4 92,8
1 LABROUSSE Jacqueline PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 358,8 89,7 90,1 94,7 84,3
2 PIOCHE Isabelle T.N. VERSAILLES 292,4 77 74,3 72,4 68,7

JUNIORS F
1 PAIMBLANC Nolwenn AMICALE TIREURS BUC 411,8 103,7 104,2 100,2 103,7
2 OLIVEIRA Emeline S.T. L'ESPERANCE 398,5 98,7 103,2 98,4 98,2
3 MULLER Camille PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 347,3 90,2 79,9 88,6 88,6
4 MOREL Caroline T.N. VERSAILLES 222 56,9 39,2 58,6 67,3

JUNIORS G
HM ORGET Léon-Paul CIBLE FRANCONVIL. 599,9 101,8 97,9 102,5 100,7 98,7 98,3
HM BAUDANT Alexandre CIBLE FRANCONVIL. 589,5 101,2 98,2 94,3 96,7 99,9 99,2
1 LE FLOCH RICHETitouan T.N. VERSAILLES 589 102 99,2 92,8 99,1 98 97,9
2 LEPEIGNEUL Dylan PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 587,1 98,9 98,9 95,1 99,5 99,1 95,6
3 CADOREL Romain A.S.T. POISSY 545,6 91,4 92,1 89,8 88,6 87,6 96,1
4 MULLER Fran ois PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 531 92,7 89 78,7 86,9 90,3 93,4
5 LECORCIER Flavien PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 517 87,6 91,7 83,7 85,8 94,9 73,3

SENIORS I
HM HATTERER Stéphane SOURIRE DE CLICHY 602,1 101,5 98,2 99,3 100,7 102,6 99,8
1 VANDERSCHURENJérémy AMICALE TIREURS BUC 596,3 98 100,5 102,5 96,1 99,5 99,7
2 MAXY Franck AMICALE TIREURS BUC 592,1 99,8 99,4 100,8 98,9 96,6 96,6
3 CORNUAULT Jeffrey AMICALE TIREURS BUC 590,5 96,4 97 97,7 99,5 100,7 99,2
4 JARDE Carol PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 576,2 97,6 99,7 96,9 96,6 90,8 94,6

HM ARLOT Christophe CIBLE FRANCONVIL. 576,1 93,6 98,3 94,7 97,2 96,7 95,6
5 BOURDON Mathieu AMICALE TIREURS BUC 566,8 99,4 93,2 95,7 94 94,2 90,3
6 PAZERY Richard T.N. VERSAILLES 547,9 89,6 90,9 91,1 87,6 87,7 101
7 CORTINAT Herve A.S.T. POISSY 487,1 88,8 78,2 80,2 79,8 82,9 77,2
8 KASTNER Jonathan T.N. VERSAILLES 484,3 76,5 89,1 78,5 74,6 84,6 81
9 MICHELON Luc L'AVENIR ST-REMY 473,7 76,2 83,5 77,9 68,5 90 77,6
10 MARIENFELDT Sébastien L'AVENIR ST-REMY 472,8 67,5 79,4 82 81,9 80,4 81,6
11 PIZZOLATO Alexandre L'AVENIR ST-REMY 432,6 62 74 80,3 73,6 81,3 61,4

SENIORS II
1 BERUT Christophe AMICALE TIREURS BUC 592,8 100,5 96,8 98 100,2 97,6 99,7
2 LE NABOUR Yann AMICALE TIREURS BUC 576,4 93,6 96,8 96,1 98 94,6 97,3
3 GRANDIN Christophe PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 555 96,6 94,8 96,1 85,7 94,8 87

HM LERENDU Franck CIBLE FRANCONVIL. 552,1 90 90,4 91,4 92,9 95,1 92,3
4 OLIVEIRA Ghislain S.T. L'ESPERANCE 512,3 76,6 88,2 87,5 79,6 83,1 97,3
5 LE MEILLEUR Dominique LA DIXMUDE HOUDAN 511,6 85 86,6 80 90,9 84,7 84,4
6 CANTONI Bruno T.N. VERSAILLES 498,8 81,4 83,2 81,9 73,9 94,1 84,3
7 DEMANCHE Pierre T.N. VERSAILLES 471,7 77,8 76,7 76,8 79,2 72 89,2
8 WROBLEWSKI Laurent L'AVENIR ST-REMY 461,9 76,7 78,5 80,9 76 70,9 78,9
9 COLLEAUX Pascal T.N. VERSAILLES 458,3 79,8 64,4 80,4 74,2 79 80,5
10 BANASIAK Christian L'AVENIR ST-REMY 447,3 65,4 68,7 74 79,2 81,6 78,4
11 POIROT Jean-Louis L'AVENIR ST-REMY 439,5 68,5 66,7 74,1 81,7 69,8 78,7
12 JEANNE Christophe L'AVENIR ST-REMY 348,2 60,9 60,3 53,2 51,8 53,4 68,6

SENIORS III
1 MAGGIA Jacques T.N. VERSAILLES 545,9 92,3 89,3 93,2 96,5 86,5 88,1
2 JEZEQUEL Jacques PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 539,7 91,3 94,7 88 90,6 85,8 89,3

DAMES I
1 ROY Marie PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 383 95 99 95 94

JUNIORS F
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1 PAIMBLANC Nolwenn AMICALE TIREURS BUC 379 95 97 94 93
SENIORS I

1 VANDERSCHURENJérémy AMICALE TIREURS BUC 563 96 94 93 92 93 95
2 BERUT Christophe AMICALE TIREURS BUC 563 93 93 96 92 95 94
3 CORNUAULT Jeffrey AMICALE TIREURS BUC 563 97 95 94 93 93 91
4 PINARD Christophe PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 560 92 94 96 84 97 97
5 JARDE Carol PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 553 91 93 94 91 92 92
6 LE NABOUR Yann AMICALE TIREURS BUC 545 88 93 90 92 91 91
7 BOURDON Mathieu AMICALE TIREURS BUC 525 82 87 91 86 89 90

107 Arbal    te Match 10 mè    tres
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